log [dY,

0.0 Tur unbunte Farben

in WN-Richtung

e

-0,5

e

-0,5

-2,0
-1,0 -0,5
1,8 3,6
WG450-7R_1

0,0
18

0,0
18

0,0
18

e

0,0
18

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5

90

0,5
90

dY=A1[1+A2/A1Y]

X dY, Y
-1.0 0.0311.8
-0.5 0.0545.6
00 0127180
05 0.35956.9
1.0 1.091180
AolA; = 0.2895

Ay =0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022S))
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y:g]
180 Y

dY=A,[1+A,/A,Y]
S #YciELag/dYonp=6.4
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.03118
-0.5 0.054 5.6
0.0 0.127 18.0|
0.5 0.359 56.9|
1.0 1.091 180
A/A; = 0.2895
Ay =0.0205 A= 0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022S))
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,4]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A Y]
Sy #YcieLag/dYonp=6.4
X, %
-1.0 1.8
-0.5 56
0.0 18.0)
0.5 56.9)
1.0 180
Ay/A; = 0.2895
Ay =0.0205 A= 0.005

Richter_D_P0O2_022S))
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,4]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
S #YciELag/dYonp=6.4
X, %
-1.0 1.8
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
Ay/A; = 0.2895
Ay =0.0205 A= 0.005

Richter_D_P0O2_022S)|
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

WG450-7R

-2,0
-1,0 -05 0,0 05

log [dY, ] ! dY=Aq[1+A,/A;Y]
0,0 T+ij
fur unburjte Farben / X dY, logY
in WN-Richtung -1.0 0.0310.25
-0.5 0.0540.75
0.0 0127125
05 0.3591.75
1.0 1.0912.25
. A,lA; = 0.2895
0 A1=0.0205 A =0.005
1
1 Richter_D_P0O2_022%)
! (x.y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]

o —

2825 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25
1,8 3,6 18 90 180 Y
WGA450-2R_1
dY=A[1+Ax/A,Y]
Si¥YcieLap/dYinp=6.-4

05 0.359 175
10 1.091 225
Ay/A = 0.2895

A;=0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_P0O2_022%),
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

o —
-05 00 05
18 90

dY=A;[1+A,A,Y]
Si¥YcieLas/dYinD=6-4

AylA; = 0.2895
A;=0.0205 A = 0.005!

Richter_D_P0O2_022%)
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

o —
-05 00 05
36 18 90

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]
Si¥YcieLap/dYinD=6-4

AyA; = 0.2895
A;=0.0205 A = 0.005!

Richter_D_P0O2_022<),
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

o —

18 36 18 90

WG450-8R_1

Jdy

=

2,0 Tfiir unbunte Farben

15 7

in WN-Richtung

dY=A[1+A,/A;Y]

X dY, Y
-1.0 0.0311.8
-0.5 0.0545.6
0.0 0.12718.0
0.5 0.35956.9

1,0 0
)
1
05 1 1
1

0,0
-1,0 -05 0,0
18 36 18

WG451-1R_1

0,0
-1,0 -05 0,0
18 36 18

WG451-3R_1

b

b

0,5
90

0,5
90

Jdy INE* g5

s=? 10 1.091180
AylA; = 0.2895
A;=0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022S)|
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yiq]
180 Y

AY=A[1+Ax/A,Y]

Sy dYcieLae/dYinp=6-4
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.031 1.8
-0.5 0.054 5.6
0.0 0.127 18.0)
0.5 0.359 56.9)
1.0 1.091 180
A/, = 0.2895

Ay =0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022<)|
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=6-4
Y
18
56
180
56.9)

= ) 1 180
ID'ID

o —

0,0
-1,0 -05 0,0
18 36 18

WG451-5R_1
2,0 1

15 9

0,5
90

Jdy IDE*gs ¢ _,

AylA; = 0.2895
A;=0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_P0O2_022S)|
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=Aq[1+A,A,Y]
=dYcieLag/dYinp=6.-4
Y
18
56

1)
)

1

1

[

0 ===

0,

-1,0 -05 0,0
18 36 18
WG451-7R_1

0,5
90

1)
AylA; = 0.2895

Ay =0.0205 A = 0.005!

Richter_D_P0O2_022<)|
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

0,0
-10 -05 00 05

0,0
-10 -05 00 05

0,0
-10 -05 00 05

]/dY N = 85 dY=A4[1+A,/A Y]

20 Tfir unbunte Farben X dY, logY

in WN-Richtung -1.0 0.0310.25
-0.5 0.0540.75
0.0 0.1271.25
05 0.3591.75

=) 10 1.091225

Wo AjlA; = 0.2895

1

1

1

Ay =0.0205 A = 0.005!

Richter_D_PO2_022S),
1 (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
—
®%25 075 125 175 2.25 x,=log[Y]
1,8 36 18 90 180 Y

WG451-2R_1

AY=Ag[1+AJAY]

S -dYcieLag/dYinD=6.4
Xy dY, logY
—1.0 0.031 0.25)
—-0.5 0.054 0.75)
0.0 0.127 125
0.5 0.359 1L.75|
1.0 1.091 225
AJlA; = 0.2895

Ay =0.0205 A = 0.005

Richter_D_PO2_022<),
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

e

1,8 36 18 90

WG451-4R_1
]/dY YN = dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]

*= Si=dYcieLag/dYinD=6.4

=y —r )
Y AJ/A, = 0.2895
. A;=0.0205 A =0.005
1
1

Richter_D_PO2_022<)
. (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

—
1,0 x=log[Y/Y.4]

1,8 36 18 90 180 Y

WG451-6R_1

IAE* 85 dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]
Si=dYcieLag/dYinD=6.4
log Y

0.75)

)
)
o AjlA; = 0.2895
1
1
1

A;=0.0205 A = 0.005!

Richter_D_PO2_022S)
U (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
— -
1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

1,8 36 18 90
WG451-8R_1




log [dY, * ]

0.0 T+iir unbunte Farben
in WN-Richtung

e
-05 00 05
36 18 90

e
-05 00 05
36 18 90

e
-05 00 05
36 18 90

-2,0 T
-10 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

WG450-7R_2

dY=A1[1+A,/A Y]

Xp dY, Y
-1.0 0.03 1.8
—-0.5 0.0555.6
0.0 0.13318.0
0.5 0.38256.9
1.0 1.17 180
AylA; = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A =0.006
Az=10 A,=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S))
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yg

dY=A,[1+A,/A,Y]
y3YcieLAg/dYonD=6.1
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.03 18
-0.5 0.055 5.6
0.0 0.133 18.0
0.5 0.382 56.9)
1.0 1.17 180
AjJA; = 0.3405
A, =0.0187 A =0.006
A3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S)|
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,4]

dY=A1[1+A,/A Y]
y3YcieLAg/dYonD=6.1
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9)
1.0 180
AjJA; = 0.3405
A,=0.0187 A= 0.006
A3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S))
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,4]

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

1.0 180

A /A, = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A =0.006
Az3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S)|
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

WG450-7R

log [dY, © ]

0.0 Tfiir unbunte Farben
in WN-Richtung

o —

-2,0
0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25

18 36 18 90

WG450-2R_2

o —
-05 00 05
18 90

o —
-05 00 05
36 18 90

1/
1
1
1
1
1

-2,0 -
-10 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

WG450-8R_2

dY=A[1+A,/A;Y]

Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.03 0.25
-0.5 0.0550.75
0.0 0.1331.25
0.5 0.3821.75
1.0 1.17 225
A,/A; = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A =0.006
Az=10 A,=10
Richter_D_PO2_066)
(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A,[1+AJ/A;Y]
3YciELAR/dY)ND=6.1
Xy dY, logY]
-1.0 0.03 025
-0.5 0.055 Q.75
0.0 0.133 1.25)
0.5 0.382 1.75
1.0 1.17 225
AylA; = 0.3405
A =0.0187 A =0.006
A3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066)
(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yq]

dY=A;[1+A,A,Y]
3YciELAg/dY)ND=6.1

A A, = 0.3405
A,=0.0187 A =0.006
Az3=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066)
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yq

dY=A[1+A,/A;Y]

A, A, = 0.3405
A,=0.0187 A =0.006
Az=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066)
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

Jdy JAE* g5

20 Tfur unbunte Farben
in WN-Richtung
15 1

dY=A[1+A,/A;Y]

X dY, Y
-1.0 0.03 1.8
-0.5 0.0555.6
0.0 0.13318.0
0.5 0.38256.9

1,0 3
.ID

1

)

1

05 1 1

1

1
00 Pt

-10 -05 00 05

1,8 36 18 90

WG451-1R_2

00 A= fmm
-10 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90

WG451-3R_2

Jdy INE* g5

00 -

-10 -05 00 05

18 36 18 90
WG451-5R_2

Jdy IAE* g5

2,0 1

15 9

, 10 117 180
» A,lA; = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A =0.006
Az=10 A,=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S)|
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yiq]
180 Y

dY=A,[1+Ag/A;Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinp=6.1
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.03 18
-0.5 0.055 5.6
0.0 0.133 18.0
0.5 0.382 56.9)
1.0 1.17 180
AylA; = 0.3405
A =0.0187 A =0.006
Az=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S)|
(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=A[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=6.1
Y
18
56
18.0)
56.9)
1.0 180
» A,lA; = 0.3405
A,=0.0187 A=0.006
Az=10 A,=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S)|
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yq]

dY=Aq[1+A,A,Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=6.1
Y
18
56

1

)

1

05 1 1

1

1
00 At mmfmm

-10 -05 00 05

18 36 18 90

WG451-7R_2

» A,lA; = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A =0.006
Az=10 A,=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S)|
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

[

[

Jdy INE* g5

20 Tfur unbunte Farben
in WN-Richtung

dY=A[1+A,/A,Y]

Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.03 0.25
-0.5 0.0550.75
0.0 0.1331.25
0.5 0.3821.75

1

0,0 = fpmm
0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75
1,8 36 18 90

WG451-2R_2
1l

2,0 1

15 1

1,0 1

05 7

00 Pt
-1,0 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90

WG451-4R_2

JdY INE* g5

00 -

-1,0 -05 00 05

1,8 36 18 90
WG451-6R_2

Jdy IAE* g5

2,0 1

, 10 117 225
) A,lA; = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A = 0.006!
Az=10 A,=1.0
Richter_D_PO2_066S)
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

225  x=loglY]
180 Y

dY=A,[1+A,/A,Y]
S -dYcieLag/dYinD=6.1
Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.03 025
-0.5 0.055 0.75)
0.0 0.133 1.25
0.5 0.382 1L.75|
1.0 117 225
AlA, = 0.3405
A;=0.0187 A=0.006
Az=10 A=10
Richter_D_PO2_066S)
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.4]

AY=A[1+AJAY]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=6.1

1.0 225
» A lA; = 0.3405
A1=0.0187 A =0.006
Az=10 A;=1.0
Richter_D_PO2_066S)
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.4]

AY=Ag[1+AJAY]

Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=6.1
log Y
025,
(O

1
»
1
1
1
1
00 A==
-1,0 05 00 05
18 36 18 90

WG451-8R_2

o A,lA; = 0.3405
A1=0.0187 A =0.006
Az=10 A;=1.0
Richter_D_PO2_066S)
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yqd
180 Y




log [dY, * ]

0.0 T+iir unbunte Farben
in WN-Richtung

e
-05 00 05
36 18 90

e
-05 00 05
36 18 90

e
-05 00 05
36 18 90

-2,0 T
-10 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

WG450-7R_3

dY=A1[1+A,/A Y]

Xp dY, Y
-1.0 0.0331.8
—-0.5 0.059 5.6
0.0 0.13918.0
0.5 0.39456.9
1.0 1.198180
A /A, =0.298
A;=0.0219 A =0.006
Az=1.179 A =1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A))
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yg

dY=A,[1+A,/A,Y]
y3YcieLAs/dYonD=5.9
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.03318
-0.5 0.059 5.6
0.0 0.139 18.0
0.5 0.394 56.9)
1.0 1.198 180
AjJA; = 0.208
A, =0.0219 A= 0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A))
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,4]

dY=A1[1+A,/A Y]
y3Ycie As/dYonD=5.9
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9)
1.0 180
AjJA; =0.208
A;=0.0219 A= 0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A))
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,4]

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

1.0 180
AgA; =0.298
A;=0.0219 A = 0.006

Richter_P_PO4_066A))
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

WG450-7R

log [dY, © ]

0.0 Tfiir unbunte Farben

o —

-2,0
0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25

18 36 18 90

WG450-2R_3

o —
-05 00 05
18 90

o —
-05 00 05
36 18 90

-2,0 -
-10 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

WG450-8R_3

dY=A[1+A,/A;Y]

Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.0330.25
-0.5 0.0590.75
0.0 0.1391.25
0.5 0.3941.75
1.0 1.1982.25
A,/A; =0.298
A;=0.0219 A = 0.006
A3=1.179 A=1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A)
(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A,[1+AJ/A;Y]
y3YcieLap/dYiND=5-9
Xy dY, logY]
-1.0 0.0330.25
-0.5 0.059 0.7%)
0.0 0.139 1.25
0.5 0.394 1.75
1.0 1.198 225
AjlA; = 0.208
Ay =0.0219 A = 0.006
Az=1179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A)
(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yq]

dY=A;[1+A,A,Y]
y3YcieLap/dYiND=5-9

A A, = 0.298
A1=0.0219 A =0.006
Az=1.179 A=1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A)
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yq

dY=A[1+A,/A;Y]

A A, = 0.298
A1=0.0219 A =0.006
Az=1179 A =1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A)
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

Jdy JAE* g5

20 Tfur unbunte Farben
in WN-Richtung
15 1

05 1

1

00 At fmm
-10 -05 00 05

1,8 36 18 90

WG451-1R_3

00 A= fmm
-10 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90

WG451-3R_3

Jdy INE* g5

0.0 o —
-10 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90

WG451-5R_3

Jdy INE* g5
2,0 1

15 7

05 1

0,0 At
-10 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90

WG451-7R_3

b )

dY=A[1+A,/A;Y]

X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.0331.8
-0.5 0.059 5.6
0.0 0.13918.0
0.5 0.39456.9
1.0 1.198180
) A /A, = 0.298
A1=0.0219 A =0.006
A3=1.179 A =1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A )|
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yiq]
180 Y

dY=A,[1+Ag/A;Y]
S dYcieLae/dYinD=5-9
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.033 1.8
-0.5 0.059 5.6
0.0 0.139 18.0)
0.5 0.394 56.9)
1.0 1.198 180
AylA; = 0.208
A;=0.0219 A = 0.006
Az=1179 A=1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A |
(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=A,[1+AJ/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=5-9
X %
-1.0 18
-0.5 56
0.0 180
0.5 56.9)
1.0 180
AylA; = 0.208
A, =0.0219 A = 0.006
A3=1179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A )|
(x,y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yq]

dY=Aq[1+A,A,Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=5-9
Y
18
56

*  AJA,=0.298

A,=0.0219 A =0.006
Az=1179 A =1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A )|
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

[

[

Jdy INE* g5

20 Tfur unbunte Farben
in WN-Richtung
15 T

dY=A[1+A,/A,Y]

Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.0330.25
—0.5 0.0590.75
0.0 0.1391.25
0.5 0.3941.75

10° O

o
1
1
1
1

05 7

0,0 = fpmm
0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75
1,8 36 18 90

WG451-2R_3
1l
2,0 1
15 1

1,0 1

05 7

00 Pt
-1,0 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90

WG451-4R_3

JdY INE* g5

1
1
1
1
00 -
-1,0 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90
WG451-6R_3
Jdy IAE* g5
2,0 1

15 1

05 7

00 Pt
-1,0 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90

WG451-8R_3

> 1.0 1.1982.25
) A A, = 0.298
A;=0.0219 A = 0.006!
Az=1179 A =1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A)
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

225  x=loglY]
180 Y

dY=A,[1+A,/A,Y]
S -dYcieLag/dYinD=5-9
Xy dY, logY
—1.0 0.033 0.25)
—0.5 0.059 0.75)
0.0 0.139 125
0.5 0.394 1.75|
1.0 1.198225
AlA; = 0.298
A;=0.0219 A =0.006
Az=1.179 A=1685
Richter_P_PO4_066A)
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.4]

AY=A[1+AJAY]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinD=5-9

A1=0.0219 A =0.006
Az=1179 A=1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A)
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.4]

AY=Ag[1+AJAY]

Sy=dYcieLag/dYinD=5-9
log Y
025,
(O

» * AJA,=0298

A1=0.0219 A =0.006
Az=1179 A =1.685
Richter_P_PO4_066A)
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yqd
180 Y




